
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1606
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2012
OFFICIAL ACCOMMODATION FOR DELHI POLICE
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are reports that most of the Delhi Police personnel have not been allotted official accommodation;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): Madam, due to the shortage of accommodation, most of Delhi Police personnel have not been allotted official accommodation. Presently, 15584 quarters are available against the sanctioned strength of 83762 of Delhi Police.

(c): 1688 staff quarters for Delhi Police personnel are under various stages of construction. Besides, Delhi Police have planned to construct 1943 staff quarters during 12th Five Year Plan and 5202 staff quarters through Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode.
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